to 6.00 P.M., for recovery of 

the following amounts due to SCL and IARCL: 

DUES OF SAMMAAN CAPITAL LIMITED (formerly known as Indiabulls Housing 

Finance Ltd.): 

S. No.  Loan Account No. Outstanding Amounts (in Rs.) as on 
29.12.2025 

1 

HHLSUR00155111 

30,99,141/- (Rupees Thirty Lakh Ninety 
Nine Thousand One Hundred Forty One 
only) 

DUES OF INDIABULLS ASSET RECONSTRUCTION COMPANY LIMITED: 

S. No.  Loan Account No. Outstanding Amounts (in Rs.) as on 
29.12.2025 

1 

G004XXXI (Old 
Loan Account No. 
HHESUR00160488) 

12,63,015/- (Rupees Twelve Lakh Sixty 
Three Thousand Fifteen only) 

The Loan Account No. HHESUR00160488, along with all right(s), title(s), interest(s), 

underlying security(ies), pledge(s) and/ or guarantee(s) including the Immovable 

Property, has been assigned by Sammaan Capital Limited (“SCL”) [formerly known as

[...]

30.12.2025 along with legal expenses and other charges, due to the Secured Creditor 

from GOVIND MAGANLAL GEHLOT @ GOVIND M GEHLOT, VINOD MAGANLAL 

GEHLOT @ VINOD M GEHLOT, BHANWARI DEVI GEHLOT and MAGAN LAL 

HEMARAM  GEHLOT @ MAGAN LAL H GEHLOT.  

The Reserve Price for the Immovable Property will be Rs.16,56,000/- (Rupees 

Sixteen Lakh Fifty Six Thousand only) and the Earnest Money Deposit (“EMD”) will 

be Rs.1,65,600/- (Rupees One Lakh Sixty Five Thousand Six Hundred only) i.e. 

equivalent to 10% of the Reserve Price. 

DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTY 

FLAT NO. B/805, ON THE 8TH FLOOR ADMEASURING 798 SQ. FT. EQUIVALENT 

TO 74.13.66 SQ MTRS. (BUILT UP AREA), IN THE TOWER B OF “VIVEK 

RESIDENCY”, CONSTRUCTED ON LAND BEARING REVENUE SURVEY NO.